MILLER, CORA MAE
Birth
November 20, 1907
Ancestry gives a birth
Date of Nov 20, 1906
Death

1918

The stone in the cemetery gives a
death date of 1918. Marilyn Halsey
of Lewiston, Idaho gives a death

date of August 1917.

Cause of Death

Pneumonia

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 87
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Lot was sold to W. W. Miller on July 1, 1915

Father

William Ward Miller
Mother

Cora Jane Banks

Census

1910 — Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED212; Page 8A; April 27, 1910

Dwelling 96; Family 97
Miller, William W.

Coral.
Irvine O.
Mary M.
Leota
Franklin
Nora M.
Arthur M.

43
39
18
17
12
09
08
07

married 19 years — farmer
9 children, 8 living

farm labor

farm labor
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Clarence W. 05 1A
Cora M. 03 1A

1915 — Linn Twp., Warren Co., lowa; State census; Post Office, Orillia, lowa
Card # 377
Miller, Cora 08 IA
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